## L09000108545

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
, ,	•	,
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>	<del>_</del>	<del></del>
(D)	da a a a Tariba. Mad	
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	nej
(Doc	cument Number)	and the second
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	_	
		]

Office Use Only



700162610037

Effective Date 11 04 09

11/10/09--01028--015 \*\*130.00

O9 NOV 10 PM 1: 11
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE FLOOR

J. BRYAN

NOV 1 2 2009

EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Co			
SUBJECT:	ig Tree (o Name of Limite	Hective Ll	<u> </u>
	Organization and fee(s) are s		09 NOV 10 PM 1:10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORID
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matte	•	TARY
	Jennifer	King Name of Person	FOFR
	Fig Tree	Name of Egrson  Collective  Firm/Company	TATE ORIDA
		45238 Address	
		Park, FL 32065 /State and Zip Code  attendition  gtue collective. Conjuture annual report notification)	
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or Juture annual report notification)	iom
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please	call:	
<u>Jennifer</u> Name o	King f Person	at (904) 495-	3137 Shone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Malling Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
Fig Tree Collective LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:  The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:
Jennifer King Fig Tree, Collective  2410 Dundee CTW  Orange Park, Fi 32065  Trange Park, Fi 32065
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Effective Date $11 04 09$
<u>Jennifer King</u> Name
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Orange Paak, FL 32065  City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## Page 1 of 2

AKTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s	nager(s) or Managing Member(	)	Manager	V- N	$\mathbf{E} \mathbf{I}$	RTICLE	A
---	------------------------------	---	---------	------	-------------------------	--------	---

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mana "MGRM" = Ma M6RM		
MERM		
		Brittany A. Whatley 2918 Parkwood Manor Kingwood, Tx 77339
MERM		Jennifer Kung
MONIO		2410 Dundee Ct W ORange Park, FL 32065
(Use attachment CLE V: Effective	date, if other than the o	date of filing: 11/4/09. (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days
0 days after the d	ate of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business days [
	ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	King
0 days after the d	GNATURE:  Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect of this document constitutat the facts stated here	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury cin are true.)
0 days after the d	GNATURE:  Signature of a member  (In accordance with sect of this document constitute that the facts stated here  Tennifer Ka	or an authorized representative of a member.  tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury